SCHEDULE C

BYLAW NO. 1065

Cemetery Fees

Grave Space Licence Fees

Adult Size

Resident
Non Resident

Child Size (2 to 14 years of age)

Resident
Non Resident

Infant Size (less than 2 years of age)

Resident
Non Resident

Cremated Remains Size
Resident

Non Resident

Grave Liner Fees

Adult Size
Child Size
Infant Size
Cremated Remains Size

Opening and Closing Grave Fees for Burial

Adult Size
Child Size
Infant Size
Cremated Remains Size

Opening and Closing Fees for Exhumation

Adult Size

Child Size

Infant Size

Cremated Remains Size

Deeper depth to permit second burial in same grave
Burials on Saturday, Sunday, or Statutory Holidays

Transfer of Licence

Installation of memorials

Bylaw No. 1065

Fees

$125.00
175.00

100.00
140.00

65.00
95.00

30.00
40.00

140.00
100.00
100.00

40.00

100.00
60.00
40.00
30.00

200.00

100.00
80.00
30.00
50.00 extra

150.00 extra
10.00

70.00

Cemetery
Care Fund

Contribution

$31.25
43.75

25.00
35.00

16.25
23.75

15.00
15.00

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

17.50
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NOTE: GST is charged extra on all cemetery fees and services





